300k

Lumberton-Ammon-Shallotte-Sunset Beach-Whiteville

188 miles

Lumberton
Start Okm start: 02/11 07:00 Barker
Total | | Leg Turn Go on road Ten Mile
0.0, 0.0 0.1 Super 8 parking lot
0.1| 0.1 | Left 0.1| Jackson Ct
0.2 | 0.2/ Straight 0.2 Wintergreen Dr
04 04 Right|| 0.2 |Corporate Dr
0.6 | 0.6 Left 0.2 BT Rd
0.8| 0.8 Right| | 1.0 Bee Gee Rd
1.8/| 1.8 | Left 0.1 Meadow Rd
19| 1.9 Right || 2.3| Indian Heritage Rd
42 | 4.2 Right|| 1.5 lvey Rd - NO SIGN
Straight 0.1 [cross (Regan Church Rd)
5.7 | 5.7 BearLeft 1.8 |Benny Rd
7.5/ | 7.5 |Left 7.6 Tarheel Rd
15.1 | 15.1 | Straight 1.7| Tar Heel Rd Tar Heel
16.8 | 16.8 Right | 4.6 River Rd
21.4 | 21.4 | Left 0.3/ NC-53 W White Oak
21.7) | 21.7 Right| 7.4 |Gum Spring Rd - Caution DOG
29.1/ | 29.1) | Left 2.4 NC-242 N
31.5/| 31.5 | Left Ammon Grocery & Grill Ammon
into 51km open: 02/11 08:30
Control (32mi) close: 02/11 10:24




300k
Total | | Leg Turn Go on road
Go back the direction you came from
31.5 | 0.0 Right| | 11.7 NC-242 S
43.2 | 11.7| | Left 0.1 INC-242 S/ NC-53 SuttonCorner
43.3 | 11.8 Right| | 1.6 NC-242 S/NC-41S/US-701 S Elizabethtown
44.9 | 13.4 | Left 1.6 Mercer Rd / Mercer Mill Rd CVS
46.5 | 15.0 Right | 0.1 NC-87
46.6) | 15.1) | Left 4.2| Mercer Rd / Mercer Mill Rd
EASY to Miss next turn
50.8 | 19.3 | Left 6.4/ [Elkton Rd Mt Olive
57.2 | 25.7/| Straight 0.5 Hallsboro Rd - cross 211 Hallsboro
57.7 | 26.2 Bear Left 9.8 Hallsboro Rd Hallsboro
67.5 | 36.0/ | Straight 0.1 [Store on left
67.6 | 36.1| Stay on 6.6 Hallsboro Rd
74.2 | 42.7 | Left 3.3 [Hallsboro Rd
77.5 | 46.0 | Left 20.8 |INC-130 / New Britton Hwy
77.6 | 461 Store on left
98.3| | 66.8| | Left Store on left after crossing US-17
into 158km open: 02/11 11:39 Shallotte
Control (98mi) close: 02/11 17:32
300k
Total | | Leg Turn Go on road
98.3|| 0.0] | Left 0.9 NC-130 / Whiteville Rd
99.2/| 0.9/ Straight 0.1 Blake Dr
99.3 | 1.0 Right | | 1.4 \Village Rd
100.7/| 2.4 Continue 0.9 NC-179 / Bricklanding Rd
101.6/| 3.3 Right|| 2.5 Hale Swamp Rd
104.1| 5.8 Right| 3.7 NC-179 S/ Beach Dr
107.8/| 9.5 Continue 1.6/ Sunset Blvd
1094 | 111 Right | 1.4 to go over New Bridge
110.8 | 12.5/ [Continue Control — Sunset Beach Pier Sunset Beach
into 178km open: 02/11 12:14
Control (111mi) close: 02/11 18:52




300k
Total | | Leg Turn Go on road
Go back the direction you came from
110.8/| 0.0/ U-Turn 1.4 [to go over New Bridge
common room is 1 block from Ocean / Pier
Continental Motel on Right - room # 108
Continue over Bridge to next turn
112.2 | 1.4 |Left 1.6/ |Sunset Bivd
113.8 | 3.0/ | Left 8.9 INC-904 / Pireway Rd
122.7)| 11.9 | Left 6.3 INC-904 / Swamp Fox Hwy
129.0/ | 18.2 Right| | 0.5 INC-904 / NC-905 / Swamp Fox Hwy
129.5/ | 18.7 Right|| 7.8 INC-905/7 Creeks Hwy
137.3| | 26.5 | Left Store Nakina
into 221km open: 02/11 13:32
Control (137mi) close: 02/11 21:44
Total | | Leg Turn Go on road
137.3|| 0.0 |Left 8.0 INC-905 /7 Creeks Hwy
145.3/| 8.0 | Left 5.1 [NC-130 / Whiteville Rd
Don't miss next turn
150.4/ | 13.1) Bear Right || 0.2 |Leslie Newsome Ave to Madison St
150.6/ | 13.3 Right || 2.5 Madison St/ NC-130
153.1| | 15.8| | Left Store on left at corner — Smith St | whiteville
into 246km open: 02/11 14:19
Control (153mi) close: 02/11 23:24
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Total | | Leg Turn Go on road
153.1 0.0 | Left 0.1 Madison St/ NC-130 Traffic Circle
Exit half way thru Traffic Circle
153.2| 0.1 Right | 2.1 Pinckney St/ US-701
155.3|| 2.2 Right| | 1.5 US-701
156.8/ | 3.7 | Left 19.6 |Old Lumberton / Old Whiteville
EASY to Miss next turn

176.4 | 23.3 Right|| 3.1 |Old Allenton Rd -store on left
179.5 | 26.4) Straight 0.9 Old Allentown Rd
180.4 | 27.3|| Straight 1.1 |Old Allenton Rd
181.5/ | 28.4 | Left 1.0 NC-41
182.5/ | 29.4 Right | 0.5 Moore's Ln
183.0/ | 29.9 | Left 1.8| Pleasant Meadow Rd Elmo

DO NOT TURN ON the First 'BEE GEE ROAD

DO NOT TURN ON the First 'BEE GEE ROAD
184.8 | 31.7 Right| | 1.5 Meadow Rd
186.3| | 33.2 | Left 1.0 |Bee Gee Rd Barker
187.3| | 34.2 | Left 0.2 BT Rd Ten Mile
187.5 | 34.4 Right|| 0.2 Corporate Dr
187.7| | 34.6 | Left .3/ |Wintergreen Dr / Jackson Ct
188.0/ | 34.9 Right Finish Control — Super 8 Lumberton

into 303km open: 02/11 16:00
Finish (188mi) close: 02/12 03:00

For Emergenies use 911 type services

This event has no official Sag Support

To Report DNF and travel intentions to finish: call 980.224.3747
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